
 

 

 
 
 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING (NCB) 
 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS AND SERVICES: 
 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE, ICTEQUIPMENT  

  

IFB No: GOODS: MOTOR VEHICLES PPPC/GDS/77/09-2020 

   ICT EQUIPMENT  PPPC/GDS/78/09-2020 

  

    DATE: 4TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 

 

1. The Public Private Partnership Commission (PPPC) was set up by the Public- Private 
Partnership Act, Cap. 46:07, Laws of Malawi (PPP Act), to facilitate private sector 
participation in infrastructure development in Malawi through public- private 
partnership (PPP) arrangements. The PPPC is also mandated to facilitate divestiture of 
state-owned enterprises through various divestiture modes as stipulated in the PPP 
Act. In undertaking these PPP and divestiture transactions, transport services play a 
critical role hence the need for new Motor vehicles and new ICT Equipment  

2. The PPPC now invites sealed Bids from eligible Bidders for the supply and delivery of 
new Motor vehicles and ICT Equipment. 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GOODS 

LOT No 
Description of Goods  

or Related Service 
Quantity 

Delivery 
Site 

Delivery 
Period 

1 
New 4x4 Double Cabin 
Motor Vehicles 

2 The PPPC 
Within Six 

weeks 

 



 

 

LOT No 
Description of Goods  

or Related Service 
Quantity 

Delivery 
Site 

Delivery 
Period 

2 

Supply and delivery of ICT 
Equipment: Desktop 
Computers, Laptop, Colour 
Printer, Scanner, Black and 
White Printer, APC UPSs & 
Tablets 

Various The PPPC 
Within Six 

weeks 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the open tendering procedures 

contained in the Public Procurement Act, 2003 and Regulations of the Government of 

the Republic of Malawi and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries 

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from The Procurement 

Unit, The Public Private Partnership Commission and inspect the bidding 

documents at the address given below (in 7) from 09:00 hours to 16:00 hours from 7th 

September, 2020. 

5. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested 

bidders on request from the address below (in 7) and upon payment of a non-

refundable fee of MK5, 000.00 for each bid.  The method of payment will be Cash.  

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below (in 8) and deposited in a box marked 

“Tender Box” that is placed at the Reception Area at or before 14:00 Hours Local 

Time on Tuesday, 6th October, 2020.  Electronic bid submission will not be 

accepted. Bids for supply and delivery of Motor Vehicle must be accompanied with a 

bid security of MWK250, 000.00 and bids for the supply and delivery of ICT 

Equipment must be accompanied with a Bid Declaration Form.  Late bids will be 

rejected.  Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives, who 

choose to attend at the address below (in 9) at 14:00 Hours local time on 6th October, 

2020.  

 

Due to Convid 19 Pandemic at hand, the first 10 bidders will be allowed to 

attend the opening ceremony. 

 
7. Name and address of office for bid inspection and collection: 
 
 The Procurement Unit 

 The Public Private Partnership Commission 

 2nd Floor, Livingstone Towers, Glyn Jones Road 

 P O Box 937  

 Blantyre  

 Tel:   +265 1 823 655 

 E-mail:  info@pppc.mw  

 

 

 

mailto:info@pppc.mw


 

8. Name and Address of Office for Bid Submission  
 
 The Chairman 

 Internal Procurement Committee 

 The Public Private Partnership Commission 

 2nd Floor, Livingstone Tower, Glyn Jones Road 

 P O Box 937  

 Blantyre  

 

9. Name and Address of Bid Opening: 

 The PPPC Boardroom 

 2nd Floor, Livingstone Towers, Glyn Jones Road 

 P.O. Box 937 

 Blantyre 


